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Telecommunication services fees MOEX Information Security LLC

Service

Unit

In Russian rubles

In United States dollars

In Euros

One-off payment

Monthly fee

One-off payment

Monthly fee

One-off payment

Monthly fee

Co-location services

Network connectivity to the
Operator with a bandwidth
of up to 1 Gbit/s.

The price is per one
redundant connection

1 Gbit/s

12 000 P

12 000 P

$ 175

$ 175

€ 145

€ 145

Network connectivity to the
Operator with a bandwidth
of up to 10 Gbit/s.

The price is per one
redundant connection

10 Gbit/s

50 000 2

50 000 2

$720

$720

€ 600

€ 600

Network connectivity to the
Operator with a bandwidth
of up to 10 Gbit/s (FIFO
MFIX Trade)

10 Gbit/s

100 000 2

100 000 2

$ 1450

$ 1450

€1 200

€1 200

Additional IP/MAC
addresses within private
Exchange space

21P

1000 P

1000 P

$ 15

$ 15

€12

€12

16 IP

5000#

5000#P

$72

$ 72

€ 60

€ 60

Connectivity to the Internet
(physical connection of the
Client’s equipment)

1 connection

5000#

2000#

$72

$ 30

€ 60

€25

Additional bandwidth for
the Internet connection

1 Mbit/s

1000 P

2000 P

$ 15

$ 30

€12

€25

10 Mbit/s

1000 P

15000#

$ 15

$ 215

€12

€ 180




Additional internet IP

7. 1 IP address 1000P 1000P $ 15 $ 15 €12 €12
address
Management port
8. connection to the Internet 1 port 1000P 1000P $ 15 $ 15 €12 €12
Network x-connect within
MOEX co-location space Copper 5000 P 12 000 R $72 $175 €60 € 145
9. | with selected type of cable.
The price is PEr One piece | piper 5000 P 50 000 P $72 $ 720 €60 € 600
of the Client"s equipment
Connection to an
accredited Copper 5000 P 12 000 P $72 $ 175 €60 € 145
telecommunication
10. | operator with selected type
of cable. The price is per i
one piece of the Client"s Fiber 5000 P 50 000 P $72 $ 720 €60 € 600
equipment
11. | PTP time synchronization 1 connection 10 000 £ 60 000 P $ 145 $ 860 €120 €710
12.| Client connection mirroring | 1 connection 10 000 P 20 000 P $ 145 $ 290 €120 € 240
External connectivity
One
13.| VPN username/ 4500 P 4500 P $ 65 $ 65 €55 €55
password

All fees are exclusive of VAT which is charged where applicable under Russian law.




