Approved

MOEX Information Security LLC Order № M5-3И/П-15 as of 2 April 2021

Telecommunication services fees MOEX Information Security LLC

Nō	Service	Unit	In Russian rubles		In United States dollars		In Euros						
			One-off payment	Monthly fee	One-off payment	Monthly fee	One-off payment	Monthly fee					
Со	Co-location services												
1.	Network connectivity to the Operator with a bandwidth of up to 1 Gbit/s. The price is per one redundant connection	1 Gbit/s	12 000 ₽	12 000 ₽	\$ 175	\$ 175	€ 145	€ 145					
2.	Network connectivity to the Operator with a bandwidth of up to 10 Gbit/s. The price is per one redundant connection	10 Gbit/s	50 000 ₽	50 000 ₽	\$ 720	\$ 720	€ 600	€ 600					
3.	Network connectivity to the Operator with a bandwidth of up to 10 Gbit/s (FIFO MFIX Trade)	10 Gbit/s	100 000 ₽	100 000 ₽	\$ 1 450	\$ 1 450	€ 1 200	€ 1 200					
4.	Additional IP/MAC addresses within private Exchange space	2 IP	1 000 ₽	1 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 15	€ 12	€ 12					
4.		16 IP	5 000 ₽	5 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 72	€ 60	€ 60					
5.	Connectivity to the Internet (physical connection of the Client's equipment)	1 connection	5 000 ₽	2 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 30	€ 60	€ 25					
6.	Additional bandwidth for the Internet connection	1 Mbit/s	1 000 ₽	2 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 30	€ 12	€ 25					
		10 Mbit/s	1 000 ₽	15 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 215	€ 12	€ 180					

7.	Additional internet IP address	1 IP address	1 000 ₽	1 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 15	€ 12	€ 12		
8.	Management port connection to the Internet	1 port	1 000 ₽	1 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 15	€ 12	€ 12		
9.	Network x-connect within MOEX co-location space	Copper	5 000 ₽	12 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 175	€ 60	€ 145		
9.	with selected type of cable. The price is per one piece of the Client"s equipment	Fiber	5 000 ₽	50 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 720	€ 60	€ 600		
	Connection to an accredited telecommunication	Copper	5 000 ₽	12 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 175	€ 60	€ 145		
10.	operator with selected type of cable. The price is per one piece of the Client"s equipment	Fiber	5 000 ₽	50 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 720	€ 60	€ 600		
11.	PTP time synchronization	1 connection	10 000 ₽	60 000 ₽	\$ 145	\$ 860	€ 120	€ 710		
12.	Client connection mirroring	1 connection	10 000 ₽	20 000 ₽	\$ 145	\$ 290	€ 120	€ 240		
Ext	External connectivity									
13.	VPN	One username/ password	4 500 ₽	4 500 ₽	\$ 65	\$ 65	€ 55	€ 55		

All fees are exclusive of VAT which is charged where applicable under Russian law.